
 

 

 
CAYMAN ISLANDS STOCK EXCHANGE ANNOUNCEMENT 

 
15 January 2024 

For Immediate Release 
 

SP Pure Fishing UK Limited  
(the "Issuer") 

 
Upsize of Promissory Notes 
 
The Issuer refers to the admission to listing on the Exchange of the USD50,000,000 Promissory 
Notes due 2027 (the "Notes") and as described in the listing document dated 20 April 2023 relating 
to the Notes. 
 
The Issuer announces that pursuant to an amendment no.1 to promissory note dated as of 20 
December 2023, there was an increase of the Notes from USD50,000,000 to USD65,000,000. 
 
Further details relating to the foregoing are set out in a supplementary listing document dated the 
date hereof (the "Supplementary Listing Document"). A copy of the Supplementary Listing 
Document may be inspected, for a period of 14 calendar days after the date hereof, during normal 
business hours and upon reasonable notice, at the registered office of the Issuer. 
 
For further information in relation to the above announcement please contact the Issuer as follows: 
 
SP Pure Fishing UK Limited 
2 Silverton Court, Northumberland Business Park, Cramlington, Northumberland, NE23 7RY 




